CITY OF CLARE - UTILITY RATE SCHEDULE RATE AND FEE SCHEDULE ADOPTED BY RESOLUTION 2023-036

3%

			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
SEWER RATES	2022-23 RATES	2023-24 RATES			
3/4" Residential	24.97	\$	25.72		
3/4" Commercial	24.97	\$	25.72		
1" Commercial	44.92	\$	46.27		
1-1/2" Commercial	99.82	\$	102.81		
2" Commercial	179.65	\$	185.04		
3" Commercial	399.21	\$	411.19		
4" Commercial	718.63	\$	740.19		
Commodity Charge (per 1,000 gallons)	5.31	\$	5.47		
	0.03	3%			
WATER RATES	2022-23 RATES	<u>202</u>	3-24 RATES		
3/4" Residential	17.04	\$	17.55		
3/4" Commercial	27.61	\$	28.44		
1" Commercial	49.75	\$	51.24		
1-1/2" Commercial	110.29	\$	113.60		
2" Commercial	199.03	\$	205.00		
3" Commercial	442.15	\$	455.41		
4" Commercial	795.89	\$	819.77		
Commodity Charge (per 1,000 gallons)	4.00	\$	4.12		
METER REPLACEMENT PROGRAM					
3/4" Residential OR Commercial	1.67	\$	1.72		

⁻Residential dwellings with multiple users on a single meter and commercial users are charged at the stated commodity charge for all usage (no minimum) plus the basic meter charge.

⁻Water and sewer service rates shall increase 3% annually. Fees shall be evaluated periodically.

		% Increase			
	<u>2</u>	2022-23 RATES	<u>Average</u>		2023-24 RATES
CITY UTILITY MONTHLY RESIDENTIAL BASE BILLING AMOUNT	\$	43.67	3.0%	\$	44.98
CONTRACTED WASTE HAULER FOR RESIDENTIAL DWELLINGS WASTE HAULER FUEL SURCHARGE	\$	17.75	3.0%	\$	18.28 **(see below)
TOTAL MINIMUM RESIDENTIAL MONTHLY BILL City Utilities Plus Contracted Garbage Collection	\$	61.42	3.0%	\$	63.27

UTILITY TURN-ON FEES	2022-23 RATES		2023-24 RATES	
Prescheduled during regular working hours	\$	30.00	\$	30.00
Nonscheduled after hours, weekends, and/or holidays	\$	125.00	\$	125.00
UTILITY DEPOSIT				
RENTAL LITILITY DEPOSIT	\$240 / \$80 / Utility		\$240 / \$80 / Utility	

In accordance with Clare City Code, Section 46.278 rental customers establishing a new account for water, sewer, and/or solid wasterecycling service, shall pay to the City of Clare a Utility Security Deposit as established by resolution **prior** to receiving service.

⁻Summer sewer credits for single-family Residential customers are typically approved for May, June, July, and August usage for customers having one meter per billing unit.

⁻all customers are charged the appropriate base meter charge plus the applicable water and sewer commodity charges.

^{**}A fuel surcharge will not be imposed unless diesel prices rise above \$4.00 per gallon as reported by the US Energy Information Administration Diesel Fuel Prices Midwest (PADD2)